value of $2 million (two million dollars) shall set aside a minimum of one percent (1%) 
of the total project cost of the development to be put towards the provision of Public 
Art, except those developments prescribed in Clause 3.1.2. The contribution for 
Public Art is capped at $150,000 (one hundred and fifty thousand dollars) for 
developments not delivered by the Town of Port Hedland (Town).  

For developments delivered by the Town, a minimum of two percent (2%) of the total 
project cost of the development is to be set aside for the provision of public art. The

[...]

Public Art project as outlined in 3.1.1. 

3.2.4  The Town reviews the proposed artwork against the objectives of the Policy 
to determine whether the artwork is appropriate. Town Officers may refer the 
artwork plan to Council for approval for Public Art over the value of $75,000 
(seventy five thousand dollars) 

3.2.5 Should the artwork not meet Town requirements, the artwork must be 

modified to the satisfaction of the Town. 

3.2.6 The approved artwork shall be completed prior to use or occupation of the 

development. 

3.2.7 The Town will review the completed artwork to ensure compliance with the

[...]

and the benefits it can have for the 
Town of Port Hedland.  

2 Section 3 – Application 

Under Section 3 of the Policy, this 
provision was included to cap the 
sum of money contributed to a Public 
Art project. 

Modification 

“The contribution for Public Art is 
capped at $150,000 (one hundred 
and fifty thousand dollars) for private 
developments.” 

“The contribution for Public Art for 
Town delivered projects is capped at 
$500,000 (five hundred thousand 
dollars).” 

Justification 

The rational for this modification was to 
ensure the budget for projects is not

[...]

Public Art project as outlined in 3.1.1. 

3.2.4  The Town reviews the proposed artwork against the objectives of the Policy 

to determine whether the artwork is appropriate. Town Officers may refer the 
artwork plan to Council for approval for Public Art over the value of $75,000 
(seventy five thousand dollars) 

3.2.5 Should the artwork not meet Town requirements, the artwork must be 

modified to the satisfaction of the Town. 

3.2.6 The approved artwork shall be completed prior to use or occupation of the 

development. 

3.2.7 The Town will review the completed artwork to ensure compliance with the